
BINGHAM COUNTY REPUBLICAN PRECINCT COMMITTEE 
PERSONS 
2022-2024 

 
Precinct Committeemen 

Precinct: 
 
Blackfoot 1 Jaron Ricks   662 E. Dove Circle  
    jricks1973@gmail.com Blackfoot 
     
Blackfoot 2 Roy Chiappini   42 S 200 E 
   roy@randaenterprises.com Blackfoot   
 
Blackfoot 3 Donavan Harrington  52 Sonny 
   Tetonguy1@gmail.com Blackfoot 
 
Blackfoot 4 M. Wade Virgin   212 S 585 W 
   wade@joshuapc.com  Blackfoot 
 
 
Blackfoot 5 Ginette Manwaring   85 Bergeson Drive 
   ginette@ginfin.com  Blackfoot 
  
Blackfoot 6 Mark Collard   1161 Packer Drive 
   markcollard@outlook.com Blackfoot   
    
Firth 7  Matthew Ted Thompson 1202 E 900 N 
   wadesaddle1@gmail.com Shelley 
  
Firth 8  Mark R. Bair   415 E 700 N  
   markbair@gmail.com  Shelley 
 
Groveland 9 Corenna Cannon  416 W 100 N 
   corennacares@gmail.com Blackfoot 
   4BGOPCC@gmail.com        
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Jameston 10 Roger O. Cook   1155E 1200 N 
   rogerocook@gmail.com Shelley 
    
Moreland 11 Bill Martin    225 N 900 W 
   martinfarms@gmail.com Blackfoot 
 
Rockford 12 Lon Harrington   1212 W 90 S 
   lonharr01@gmail.com Blackfoot 
 
Shelley 13  Mark Cowley   1062 Rimrock Canyon 
   mark.cowley@codexcorp.com Shelley 
    
Shelley 14  Jeffrey L. Kelley  740 Aspen Avenue 
   jeff@kelleyapp.com  Shelley 
 
Aberdeen 15 Julie Beck    2644 W 1500 S 
   juleschool75@gmail.com Aberdeen    
 
Springfield/ Ladd Carter   1775 W 950 S 
Sterling 16  milkstoolranch@gmail.com Pingree 
         
Riverside 17 Josh Sorensen   563 W 75 S 
   sorensen33@yahool.com Blackfoot    
   
Pingree 18  Julie VanOrden   425 S 1100 W 
   jannvo@gmail.com  Pingree 
 
Wapello 19 Ronda Cheatham  215 E 325 N 
   vik0512@yahoo.com  Blackfoot 
   
Fort Hall 20 Jim Barbre    240 Johnson Road 
   slingshottransport@gmail.com Blackfoot 
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Shelley 21  Ben Fuhriman   1441 N 570 E 
   fuhriman.ben@gmail.com Shelley 
  
Groveland 22 Kirt McKinlay   23 S Lavaside 
   kirtmckinlay@gmai.com Blackfoot 
 
Blackfoot 23 Jeff Steadman   349 E 200 N 
   Jeff1steadman@gmail.com Blackfoot 
 
Riverside 24 Jeff Gardner   80 S 800 W 
   jgardner@binghamid.gov Blackfoot 
 
Moreland 25      Ronald Murdock   1065 W 125 N 
   ron4749@hotmail.com Blackfoot   
 
Atomic City 26  Vacant  
 
Bonneville 27  Vacant  
 
Morgan’s Pasture 28 Vacant 
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